

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M K HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 13980/2014
RAKESH KUMAR(D) TH. LRS & ORS Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS Respondent(s)
(with office report)

Date : 07/05/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Siddharth Mittal, Adv.
Mr. S. K. Sabharwal, Adv.
Mr. Anupam Yadav, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.
Dr. Monika Gusain, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Fresh steps for the service of notice by usual mode to the unserved respondent nos. 1 to 4 shall be taken by the learned counsel for the petitioners within a period of three weeks. Dasti
in addition is permitted to be served through the Ld. Standing Counsel representing the State of Haryana.

The Learned Counsel for the respondent No. 5 has stated that the copies of the pleadings have not been provided to him by the petitioner. Learned Counsel for the petitioner shall provide the copies of the pleadings to the Learned Counsel within a week's time and file proof. Learned Counsel shall file the counter affidavit within a period of four weeks thereafter.

Signature Not Verified

The respondent No. 6 to 11 have been deleted from the array of Digitally signed by parties by order dated 17.04.2015 of the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers.

Madhu Grover
Date: 2015.05.09
06:52:02 CEST
Reason:

List again on 26.08.2015.

(M K HANJURA)
Registrar

KP