

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.16

SECTION IV-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).13980/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 20-03-2013 in CWP No.9879/2012 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

RAKESH KUMAR (DEAD) THROUGH LRS. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 08-11-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Siddharth Mittal,Adv.
Mr. Prabhat Kumar,Adv.
Ms. Usha Nandini V.,AOR

For Respondent(s) Dr. Monika Gusain,AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List on a Non-miscellaneous day in the month of
February, 2020.

(Deepak Sharma)
Branch Officer

(Sarita Purohit)
AR-cum-PS